
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Reengrossed House Bill No. 105 by Representative Pressly

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S." delete "34:3160(C)" and insert "34:3159(B) and 3160(C),"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 10, after "R.S." delete "34:3160(C) is" and insert "34:3159(B) and 3160(C)
5 are"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, between lines 10 and 11, insert the following:

8 " §3159. Officers of the boards; meetings; quorum

9 A. * * *

10 B.(1) The commission shall meet once each month in regular session and shall also
11 meet in special session at the call of the president of the commission or on the written
12 request of three members of the commission. A majority of the members of the commission
13 shall constitute a quorum, and all actions or resolutions of the commission must be approved
14 by the affirmative vote of not less than a majority of all members of the commission. The
15 commission shall prescribe rules governing its meetings and shall fix a place at which the
16 meetings shall be held.

17 (2) In addition to the requirements governing regular and special meetings delineated
18 in Paragraph (1) of this Subsection, the commission shall hold a specially called annual
19 meeting to fully advise the public of projects located in the port area that may affect adjacent
20 landowners."

21 AMENDMENT NO. 4

22 On page 1, line 14, delete "such a" and insert "any"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 5

24 On page 1, line 16, change "subdivision of the state." to "subdivision."

25 AMENDMENT NO. 6

26 On page 1, line 18, after "operated" insert a comma ",."

27 AMENDMENT NO. 7

28 On page 2, line 4, after "protection" insert a comma ",."

29 AMENDMENT NO. 8

30 On page 2, line 8, after "tariffs" insert a comma ",."

31 AMENDMENT NO. 9

32 On page 2, lines 13, after "commerce" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 14,
33 and insert ". The commission"